NEO-DYN

MODELS 100P, 110P, 142P, 180P, 200P
ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE SWITCHES;
MODEL 160P
ADJUSTABLE DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCHES,
ENCLOSURE 6N FOR EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES
INSTALLATION AND

Wetted Material Explosion-Proof Elec.
Range Number Elec. Form (C or CC)
Figure 3. Part Number Breakdown
Part number format varies for specials.
Wetted Materials
Table 1
No Description
1 Aluminum alloy port, teflon-coated polyimide (Kapton)
diaphragm and nitrile O-ring
1 Aluminum alloy port and piston, Teflon seal, Nitrile O-ring (only
wetted material available on Model 200P)
4 UNS S31600 CRES port, teflon coated polyimide diaphragm and
nitrile O-ring
5 UNS S31600 CRES port and diaphragm, heliarc welded (Model 100P)
6 Hastelloy C port, Tantalum diaphragm, e-b welded (Model 100P)
7 Hastelloy C port and diaphragm (Model 100P)
9 Monel port and Inconel diaphragm, heliarc welded (Model 100P)
NOTE
Page 14     Installation and Operation Manual
Pressure Ratings - Model 100P
* See Figure 3 on page 13 for the part number breakdown
Table 2
Part No** Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
PSIG (bar)
100P*1*6N 1 600 (41.37) 1000 (68.95)
100P*2*6N 2 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*4*6N 4 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*5*6N 5 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*7*6N 7 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*8*6N 8 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
Pressure Ratings - Model 110P
Table 3
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
PSIG (bar)
110P*2*6N 2 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48)
110P*4*6N 4 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48)

200P18*6N 8 10000 (690) 15000 (1034)
200P18*6EN 8 9500 (655) 15000 (1034)
** Same part number format for Model 201P
Pressure Ratings - Model 160P
Table 6
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
psig (bar)
160P*2*6N 2 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48) high / low;
200 (13.79) low / high
160P*4*6N 4 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
160P*6*6N 6 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
160P*7*6N 7 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
Page 16     Installation and Operation Manual
Weather Proof Ratings:
Ingress protection IP66
Enclosure type 3, 3R, 3S, 4, 4X, 13 (NEMA)
Temperature Ranges for Pressure Media
Standard (Nitrile O-rings, -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
and Wetted Matl. 5-7, 9);
C Option (EPR O-rings):  -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
and Wetted Matl. 5-7, 9);
B Option (Viton O-rings): -26°C (-15°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
and Kalrez O-rings
Wetted Material 8: Follows limits defined by O-rings
above; Kalrez is same as Viton
Electrical and Ambient Temperature Ratings
Minimum ambient temperature is -40 °C (-40 °F), except with
B Option and Kalrez O-rings it is -26°C (-15°F)
Form C6N (SPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +70 °C (+158 °F) max, T5;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +60 °C (+140 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC 5; amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @
28 VDC; .5 amp resistive, .04 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to
+70 °C (+158 °F) max, T6.
Form CC6N (DPDT):
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +65 °C (+149 °F) max, T4A;
11 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +45 °C (+113 °F) max, T6;
5 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC; 5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @
28 VDC; .5 amp resistive, .04 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to
+70 °C (+158 °F) max, T6.
Form C6MN or CC6MN (SPDT or DPDT with M Option):
1 amp @ 125 VAC to +70 °C (+158 °F) max. T6
Enclosure 6N  Pressure Switches     Page 17
OPTIONS
The available options for standard switches are listed below.
These options can be combined; every included option will be
indicated in the part number of the unit.
Table 7
Option Description Available on Model
A Epoxy-painted exterior All
B Viton O-Ring - Refer to
Wetted Materials
100P, 110P, 160P, 180P, 200P
C EPR O-Ring - Refer to
Wetted Materials
100P, 110P, 160P, 180P, 200P
E 7/16 - 20 SAE Port
(Wetted Material 1 Only)
100P; 200P (except Range 8)
G ½-14 NPT Male Port 110P (Wetted Matl 4 only)
M Gold Electrical Contacts
For Extremely Low
Current Applications
All
N CE mark All